

1

Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park Authority Carrochan Carrochan Road Balloch G83 8EG

FOI Ref: FOI 2022-025 1st November 2022

REQUEST UNDER FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

We refer to your request for information, received by email on 4th October 2022. Your specific requests and the National Park Authority's response are provided below. This is subsequent to your initial request by email of 1st September 2022 on the same topic, to which we responded by letter on 5th September, also sent to the email address provided by you as detailed above.

1. "What total costs were incurred by the Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park Authority inc and any investment/infrastructure costs in order to organise and facilitate the Go swim event 2022."

The total cash cost incurred by the Park Authority to host the Go Swim Loch Lomond 2022 event was £5,000 including VAT. This sum was agreed as a sponsorship fee and was paid after the successful delivery of the event. There were no investment or infrastructure costs incurred by the Park Authority. The external event organiser covered the event costs to organise and run the Go Swim event 2022.

2. "What income was generated from GO SWIM for use of the Duncan Mills facilities as a direct fee from/to GO SWIM Organisers and participants to the Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park Authority."

There was no income generated for the Park Authority from this event. There was no fee paid from the event organisers or participants to the Park Authority.

3. "Did any of our annual launch & registration fees contribute to the Go swim event 2022 whilst our access was restricted.

No.

4. Was this event subsidised in any way directly from the Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park Authority?"

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N

t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: <u>lochlomond-trossachs.org</u> Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests. No. A sponsorship payment was made to the event by the Park Authority. Sponsorship is not a subsidy, it is a legal business arrangement where benefits are delivered in return for a contract fee set with agreed terms and conditions, which in this instance included the professional management of swim and water safety plus other public health & safety protection for hundreds of people. Details of the sponsorship in kind support and estimated value are provided in Appendix A. Annual boat registration costs and launch fees were not used to meet these costs. The wider benefits of holding this event have previously been explained to you in our response dated 5th September 2022.

5. Can you provide any correspondence (inc accounts) on record to provide evidence of your reply?

There was no financial income or subsidy generated for the Park Authority in relation to this event. Details of this event and its wider benefits to the public and local economy have been provided in our response dated 5th September 2022.

6. Did GO SWIM 2022 organisers generate any profit from the event?

The National Park Authority has no information about the financial accounts and profits of the organisers of the Go Swim event. Accordingly, we have to advise you under section 17(1)(b) of the Act, that this information is not held.

Yours sincerely

Information Management Loch Lomond and the Trossachs National Park Authority

Review Procedure

If you are dissatisfied with this decision, or the way in which the Authority has dealt with your request, you are entitled to require the Authority to review its decision. Please note that in order for a review to take place you are required to:

- Send your request for review in writing, setting out in full the reasons why you are requesting a review.
- Submit your review request within 40 working days of either the date on which you received a response from the Authority or the date by which you should have received a response under the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, whichever is the later.
- address your review request to:

Information Manager Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park Authority National Park Headquarters

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N

t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: <u>lochlomond-trossachs.org</u> Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests. Carrochan Carrochan Road Balloch G83 8EG E-mail: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org

The review will be handled by staff who were not involved in the original decision. You will receive notice of the result of your review within 20 working days.

If you are not satisfied with the response to your request for review, you can contact the Scottish Information Commissioner, the independent body which oversees the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, at:

Scottish Information Commissioner Kinburn Castle Doubledykes Road St Andrews Fife KY16 9DS Tel: 01334 464610 Website: www.itspublicknowledge.info E-mail: <u>enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info</u>

Online appeal portal: www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N

t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: <u>lochlomond-trossachs.org</u> Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests.